FACILITY ID
DC2405
DC2402
DC7211
DC6201
DC0902
DC7001
DC5551
DC5530
DC5538
DC7403
DC5553
DC5505
DC5519
DC1405
DC3602
DC1601
DC2603
DC5521
DC3102
DC6001
DC7210
DC5507
DC5547
DC6002
DC1801
DC1604
DC5535
DC3603
DC7216
DC6602
DC7217
DC1903
DC6301
DC1004
DC6903
DC6102
DC7218
DC5542
DC5548
DC5554

02/02/2026

Facility Name
2ND HOME ADULT DAY CARE LLC
2ND HOME ADULT DAYCARE
A NEW LEAF DAY CENTER
ADA SENIOR CARE CENTER, INC
BETTERWAY ADULT DAY CARE CENTER
CARING HEARTS & HANDS ADULT DAY CARE CENTER
DAILY LIVING CENTER EDMOND
DAILY LIVING CENTER SOUTH
DAILY LIVING CENTERS ROCKWELL
DAYBREAK ADULT DAY HEALTH CENTER
DAYSPRING ADULT DAY SERVICES

EOC TECHNOLOGY CENTER, SENIOR ADULT DAY CENTER

EXCEL SPECIAL SERVICES

FULL CIRCLE ADULT DAY CENTER

GOLDEN VILLA ADULT DAY CARE

GOODWILL ADULT DAY CARE CENTER
GOODWILL ADULT DAY SERVICES CHICKASHA
HOME AWAY FROM HOME ADULT DAY SERVICES
KI BOIS ADULT DAY SERVICES

LIFE ADULT DAY CENTER

LIFE SENIOR SERVICES, INC - NORTH
METROPOLITAN BETTER LIVING CENTER INC
METROPOLITAN BETTER LIVING CENTER INC
MPOWER ADULT DAY CENTER

NEW HEIGHTS DAY CENTER

NORA ONEAL ADULT DAY CENTER
OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR THE DISABLED, INC
OPPORTUNITY CENTER

OWASSO JOY ACADEMY

ROGERS COUNTY ADULT DAY CARE

ROMA BERRY CENTER FOR SENIORS

SHOW INC

SOUTH CENTRAL ADULT DAY

SUNSHINE ADULT DAY SERVICES

THINK ABILITY INC

TRUELIVING ADULT DAYCARE, LLC

TULSA HILLS JOY ACADEMY

VALIR PACE, LLC

WELCOME HOME ADULT DAYCARE
WOVENLIFE ADULT DAY CENTER

ADDRESS
2006 WEST WILLOW ROAD
2425 N GRAND
3106 SOUTH JUNIPER
301 EAST KINGS ROAD
1109 CORNWELL DR
1009 NE 4TH STREET
2600 EAST 2ND STREET
1681 SOUTHWEST 86TH STREET
3000 NORTH ROCKWELL
1223 SWAN DRIVE
7710 NORTHWEST 10TH ST
4601 NORTH CHOCTAW ROAD
8901 NE 23RD STREET
4223 28TH AVE NW
100 EAST HARTFORD
923 NORTHWEST HILLTOP DRIVE
205 SOUTH 5TH STREET
9213 NE 10TH ST
1102 CENTRAL STREET
411 WEST MATHEWS
902 EAST PINE
702 NORTHEAST 37TH STREET
1407 NE 10TH ST
316 S STALLARD
960 W HOPE AVE
631 SW E AVE
8421 NORTH WALKER
3005 NORTH UNION
42 E 53RD STREET
2223 NORTH HIGHWAY 88
48215, 72ND E AVE
425 W WELLS BLVD
130 N LOUISA AVENUE
534 PARK STREET SE
2115 W BEECH
2303 NORTH MAIN STREET STE B
42 E 53RD STREET
721 NW 6TH STREET
11720 S WESTERN
701 NE 13TH STREET

ADULT DAY CARE CENTERS

CITY, ST ZIP
ENID, OK 73703
ENID, OK 73703
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012
ADA, OK 74820
YUKON, OK 73099
GUYMON, OK 73942
EDMOND, OK 73034
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73159
BETHANY, OK 73008
BARTLESVILLE, OK 74006
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73127
CHOCTAW, OK 73020
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73141
NORMAN, OK 73069
PONCA CITY, OK 74601
LAWTON, OK 73507
CHICKASHA, OK 73018
MIDWEST CITY, OK 73130
STIGLER, OK 74462
STILLWATER, OK 74075
TULSA, OK 74106
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117
STILLWATER, OK 74074
VINITA, OK 74301
LAWTON, OK 73501
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114
PONCA CITY, OK 74601
TULSA, OK 74105
CLAREMORE, OK 74017
TULSA, OK 74145
SAPULPA, OK 74066
SHAWNEE, OK 74801
ARDMORE, OK 73401
DUNCAN, OK 73533
MCALESTER, OK 74501
TULSA, OK 74105
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73139
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104

lofl

TELEPHONE
5802974034
5802974034
9186649000
5803322855
4056121694
5806514787
4054716867
4056885388
4057922401
9183368500
4054409994
4053904400
4057691079
4054472955
5807620264
5803552163
4052224480
4052647627
9189673375
4053770978
9186649000
4055253024
4055253024
4053770860
9182360922
5803510207
4058426636
5807656782
9186973160
9183417588
9186649000
9182247214
4052753851
5802263385
5807864880
9184210688
9186973160
4056093600
4056921800
4052392525

ADMINISTRATOR
KAREN WOMACK
KAREN WOMACK
DARLENE HOSMER
AMY MANSFIELD
WILL DAUGHERTY
DEBRA ROBERTS
MEGAN HALL

SHERRI KNOX

AMANDA DIRMEYER

SHELIA TUCKER

SHARON WEST
VICKI WOOD

SHIRLEY LOVELESS
MA.HASMIN DANFORTH (DIRECTOR)

LISA HOCKENBURY

ELIZABETH SKULSKI

ELIZABETH SKULSKI

KIMBERLY RICHARDSON
JENNIFER FAULKNER
MARIBETH OUTHIER

INESS PIGRAM
JACKIE PARKS
JACQUELINE PARKS
AMY SPIVA
CINDY ROGERS
B LYNN SIMPKINS
STEPHEN ROSS
LISA MARSHALL
KATHY COTT
SHALLON NASH
DANIEL STOUT
NANCY DEERINWATER
JAMIE DODGION
TAMARA LONG
RENEE CLEMENTS
CHERIE BATTLE
SANDY DAUER (DIRECTOR)

CHRISTINA TILFORD
TIFFANY THOMAS
SUSETTE RUNYON

LICENCED BEDS COUNTY
24 GARFIELD
36 GARFIELD
920 TULSA
16 PONTOTOC
24 CANADIAN
24 TEXAS
84 OKLAHOMA
50 OKLAHOMA
80 OKLAHOMA
150 WASHINGTON
36 OKLAHOMA
36 OKLAHOMA
48 OKLAHOMA
86 CLEVELAND
24 KAY
80 COMANCHE
24 GRADY
36 OKLAHOMA
35 ADAIR
40 PAYNE
90 TULSA
72 OKLAHOMA
69 OKLAHOMA
72 PAYNE
60 CRAIG
36 COMANCHE
96 OKLAHOMA
35 KAY
30 TULSA
80 ROGERS
180 TULSA
48 CREEK
15 POTTAWATOMIE
96 CARTER
60 STEPHENS
24 PITTSBURG
66 TULSA
150 OKLAHOMA
96 CLEVELAND
36 OKLAHOMA

HealthResources@health.ok.gov



