

ADULT DAY CARE CENTERS

FACILITY ID	Facility Name	ADDRESS	CITY, ST ZIP	TELEPHONE	ADMINISTRATOR	LICENCED BEDS	COUNTY
DC2405	2ND HOME ADULT DAY CARE LLC	2006 WEST WILLOW ROAD	ENID, OK 73703	5802974034	KAREN WOMACK	24	GARFIELD
DC2402	2ND HOME ADULT DAYCARE	2425 N GRAND	ENID, OK 73703	5802974034	KAREN WOMACK	36	GARFIELD
DC7211	A NEW LEAF DAY CENTER	3106 SOUTH JUNIPER	BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012	9186649000	DARLENE HOSMER	90	TULSA
DC6201	ADA SENIOR CARE CENTER, INC	301 EAST KINGS ROAD	ADA, OK 74820	5803322855	AMY MANSFIELD	16	PONTOTOC
DC0902	BETTERWAY ADULT DAY CARE CENTER	1109 CORNWELL DR	YUKON, OK 73099	4056121694	WILL DAUGHERTY	24	CANADIAN
DC7001	CARING HEARTS & HANDS ADULT DAY CARE CENTER	1009 NE 4TH STREET	GUYMON, OK 73942	5806514787	DEBRA ROBERTS	24	TEXAS
DC5551	DAILY LIVING CENTER EDMOND	2600 EAST 2ND STREET	EDMOND, OK 73034	4054716867	MEGAN HALL	84	OKLAHOMA
DC5530	DAILY LIVING CENTER SOUTH	1681 SOUTHWEST 86TH STREET	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73159	4056885388	SHERRI KNOX	50	OKLAHOMA
DC5538	DAILY LIVING CENTERS ROCKWELL	3000 NORTH ROCKWELL	BETHANY, OK 73008	4057922401	AMANDA DIRMAYER	80	OKLAHOMA
DC7403	DAYBREAK ADULT DAY HEALTH CENTER	1223 SWAN DRIVE	BARTLESVILLE, OK 74006	9183368500	SHELIA TUCKER	150	WASHINGTON
DC5553	DAYSRING ADULT DAY SERVICES	7710 NORTHWEST 10TH ST	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73127	4054409994	SHARON WEST	36	OKLAHOMA
DC5505	EOC TECHNOLOGY CENTER, SENIOR ADULT DAY CENTER	4601 NORTH CHOCTAW ROAD	CHOCTAW, OK 73020	4053904400	VICKI WOOD	36	OKLAHOMA
DC5519	EXCEL SPECIAL SERVICES	8901 NE 23RD STREET	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73141	4057691079	SHIRLEY LOVELESS	48	OKLAHOMA
DC1405	FULL CIRCLE ADULT DAY CENTER	4223 28TH AVE NW	NORMAN, OK 73069	4054472955	MA.HASMIN DANFORTH (DIRECTOR)	86	CLEVELAND
DC3602	GOLDEN VILLA ADULT DAY CARE	100 EAST HARTFORD	PONCA CITY, OK 74601	5807620264	LISA HOCKENBURY	24	KAY
DC1601	GOODWILL ADULT DAY CARE CENTER	923 NORTHWEST HILLTOP DRIVE	LAWTON, OK 73507	5803552163	ELIZABETH SKULSKI	80	COMANCHE
DC2603	GOODWILL ADULT DAY SERVICES CHICKASHA	205 SOUTH 5TH STREET	CHICKASHA, OK 73018	4052224480	ELIZABETH SKULSKI	24	GRADY
DC5521	HOME AWAY FROM HOME ADULT DAY SERVICES	9213 NE 10TH ST	MIDWEST CITY, OK 73130	4052647627	KIMBERLY RICHARDSON	36	OKLAHOMA
DC3102	KI BOIS ADULT DAY SERVICES	1102 CENTRAL STREET	STIGLER, OK 74462	9189673375	JENNIFER FAULKNER	35	ADAIR
DC6001	LIFE ADULT DAY CENTER	411 WEST MATHEWS	STILLWATER, OK 74075	4053770978	MARIBETH OUTHIER	40	PAYNE
DC7210	LIFE SENIOR SERVICES, INC - NORTH	902 EAST PINE	TULSA, OK 74106	9186649000	INESS PIGRAM	90	TULSA
DC5507	METROPOLITAN BETTER LIVING CENTER INC	702 NORTHEAST 37TH STREET	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111	4055253024	JACKIE PARKS	72	OKLAHOMA
DC5547	METROPOLITAN BETTER LIVING CENTER INC	1407 NE 10TH ST	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117	4055253024	JACQUELINE PARKS	69	OKLAHOMA
DC6002	MPOWER ADULT DAY CENTER	316 S STALLARD	STILLWATER, OK 74074	4053770860	AMY SPIVA	72	PAYNE
DC1801	NEW HEIGHTS DAY CENTER	960 W HOPE AVE	VINITA, OK 74301	9182360922	CINDY ROGERS	60	CRAIG
DC1604	NORA ONEAL ADULT DAY CENTER	631 SW E AVE	LAWTON, OK 73501	5803510207	B LYNN SIMPKINS	36	COMANCHE
DC5535	OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR THE DISABLED, INC	8421 NORTH WALKER	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114	4058426636	STEPHEN ROSS	96	OKLAHOMA
DC3603	OPPORTUNITY CENTER	3005 NORTH UNION	PONCA CITY, OK 74601	5807656782	LISA MARSHALL	35	KAY
DC7216	OWASSO JOY ACADEMY	42 E 53RD STREET	TULSA, OK 74105	9186973160	KATHY COTT	30	TULSA
DC6602	ROGERS COUNTY ADULT DAY CARE	2223 NORTH HIGHWAY 88	CLAREMORE, OK 74017	9183417588	SHALLON NASH	80	ROGERS
DC7217	ROMA BERRY CENTER FOR SENIORS	4821 S, 72ND E AVE	TULSA, OK 74145	9186649000	DANIEL STOUT	180	TULSA
DC1903	SHOW INC	425 W WELLS BLVD	SAPULPA, OK 74066	9182247214	NANCY DEERINWATER	48	CREEK
DC6301	SOUTH CENTRAL ADULT DAY	130 N LOUISA AVENUE	SHAWNEE, OK 74801	4052753851	JAMIE DODGION	15	POTTAWATOMIE
DC1004	SUNSHINE ADULT DAY SERVICES	534 PARK STREET SE	ARDMORE, OK 73401	5802263385	TAMARA LONG	96	CARTER
DC6903	THINK ABILITY INC	2115 W BEECH	DUNCAN, OK 73533	5807864880	RENEE CLEMENTS	60	STEPHENS
DC6102	TRUELIVING ADULT DAYCARE, LLC	2303 NORTH MAIN STREET STE B	MCALESTER, OK 74501	9184210688	CHERIE BATTLE	24	PITTSBURG
DC7218	TULSA HILLS JOY ACADEMY	42 E 53RD STREET	TULSA, OK 74105	9186973160	SANDY DAUER (DIRECTOR)	66	TULSA
DC5542	VALIR PACE, LLC	721 NW 6TH STREET	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	4056093600	CHRISTINA TILFORD	150	OKLAHOMA
DC5548	WELCOME HOME ADULT DAYCARE	11720 S WESTERN	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73139	4056921800	TIFFANY THOMAS	96	CLEVELAND
DC5554	WOVENLIFE ADULT DAY CENTER	701 NE 13TH STREET	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104	4052392525	SUSETTE RUNYON	36	OKLAHOMA